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Trojan T.U.R.F.
 - Trust, Unity, Respect

and Fairness Trojan
T.U.R.F is a philosophy
utilized in all areas of

interaction at East
Lansing High School.

Research indicates that
when a school

environment is positive
and predictable,

students feel safe, have
better academic

performance, higher
test results and make

better behavior choices.
Schools also show a
gain in instructional

time and a reduction in
discipline referrals and

out of school
suspensions.

School Hours: 
7:45am - 2:35pm 

Office Hours: 
7:00am - 4:00pm 

EAST
LANSING
HIGH SCHOOL 

509 Burcham Drive East
Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone: 517-333-7500
 Fax: 517-333-7559
 Attendance Line: 517-333-7567 



General Information: 
Attendance: 
517-333-7567 

Mary.Fata@elps.us
Please leave your students name, grade and

reason for absence. 



EXCEL is a required academic period on Tuesday
and Thursday. All students must be with a teacher,

counselor or the media specialist during EXCEL.
Visitors must report to the main office and receive

a visitor’s pass in order to access the building
during school hours. 



East Lansing High School is a closed campus during

lunch for freshmen and sophomore students.



 Contact information for high school employees is
available on our website.



HIGH SCHOOL
ADMINISTRATION EAST LANSING

HIGH SCHOOL

Shannon Mayfield -Principal 
shannon.mayfield@elps.us

 517-333-7504 
Ashley Schwarzbek - Assistant Principal 

ashley.schwarzbek@elps.us 
517-333-7506 

Quiana Davis - Assistant Principal 
quiana.davis@elps.us 

517-333-7503 
Nikki Norris -Athletic/Activities Director

 nicole.norris@elps.us 
517-333-7574 

Administrative Assistants
 Nikie Tabor - Main Office 

nikie.tabor@elps.us
 517-333-7504

 Mary Fata - Main Office 
mary.fata@elps.us

 517-333-7502 
Bonnie McGraw - Registrar

 bonnie.mcgraw@elps.us 
517-333-7508 

Debranae Campbell - Student Services
debranae.campbell@elps.us 

517-333-7509 
Laura Scott - Athletic/Activities Secretary and Copy Center

laura.scott@elps.us
 517-333-7574 or 517-333-7499 


